
X 

11 CONTRACTID CODE 1PAuE Of PAGES 
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

1 I 2 
4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASe REO NO rPROJECT NO (If spp#cable) 3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO 

09/12/20120002 / 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfO/her/han Item 6) CODE IFMPS6.I~L: CODE 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 523 

BETHESDA MD 20814 


9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No .. _. "'"nil'. $/ale MIl lIP COt1e) 

~ 
NEW YORK CITY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS CORP 

9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)ATTN LOUIS J NEVILLES SR ASSOC DIR 
451 CLARKSON AVENUE 
BROOKLYN NY 11203-2097 lOA. MODH'ICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO

X CPSC-N-12-0148 

-lOB DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

FACILITY CODECOD 03/26/2012 
11. THI5lTEM uNLY AI'I'LI!:1i IU, ,Nlt:lluuENIIiU.. IiUUCI\""",.." 

on. abo.e numbered lohelalion i. amended .. set 1011h in Item 14, The hOur and dale apeelfied lor teeeipl 0/ Offers 0'" e.tended, 0 II not extended. 
Offers mu8t acknowled98 receipt 0/ 111 .. amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the lOlieita!ion or e. amended, by one of tIlelOllowlng me!hOCil: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 16, and returning copieS 0/ the amendment; (b) By acl<nowledging ,_lpI of this amendment on each copy of Ihe offer lubmHted; or (e) By 

aeperate IeU8t or lelegram which includes a noIarenoe 10 the IOilcHation and amendment numberl. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNO'M.EDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT 01' OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECnON OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue 0/ thJI amendment you desire to c:h8n98 an oller alrHdy SubmHted, such chenge may be made by lelegram or leiter, provided each telegram 0< let1st mekes 
tel_to the lo!ICijation and this amendment, and Ie teeeived prior 10 the opening !"our and date .pacifled, 

12. ACCOUNTINQ AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If raquil!ld) 

13. THIS ITEM ON~YAPPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTAACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A bW5E~H~S~~~~E~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN iTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a. changes in paying o/\'ice,
approp11llbon dal•. eJe) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103{b) 

c. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF 

o OTHER (l:ipeciry type or mQamca/,o/1 and 8Umorny) 


UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b) 


E. IMPORTANT: Contractor I!J Is not C'" required to sign this document and """tn copielto the ".ulng ollice. 

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICAnON (Otpanized by UCF.ection helldinQ$, illClWlng solldta/k.mfctJlltrllCt WbjeCt mat/&r whate fNSlbloll 

DUNS Number:,.'llllllii9i3.n.... 
HOSPITAL 10' 3N952022 
COR: Mark Edwards 
PHONE: (301) 504 7510 
EMAIL: rnedwards@cpsc.gov 

Modification # 0002 to contract CPSC-N-12-0148 is hereby issued to revise the accounting 
data on Modification '0001. 

Continued .•. 
El<oapt at provided herein, alilerms and concIhion. 0/ Ihe document referenced in llem SA or lOA, as heretofore ehangGd, ramain. ~ and in fUR force and el!ecI. 

15A NAME AND nnE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1SA. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prin/) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTORlOFFEROR 15C, DATE SIGNEO 

NSN 754().Cl·152.aQro 
Pnmout Gdillon unusable PrellClibed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

16C. DATE SIGNED 

STANOARD FORM 3D (REV, 10-83) 

mailto:rnedwards@cpsc.gov


2 
REFeRENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12-014 8/ 0 0 0 2 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

NEW YORK CITY HEALTH AND HOSPITALS CORP 

ITEM NO. 

(Al 

As a result thereof: 

SUPPLIES/SERViCES 

(Bl 

I)-Accounting Data for ITEM iOOOl (Base Period) 
is revised to read: 
0100A12RPS 2012 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 
De-obligation of -$7,500.00 

2)-Accounting Data for ITEM #0002 (First Option 
Period) is revised to read: 
0100A12DPS 2012 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 
Obligation of $17,250.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

aUANTITY 

(C) 

IuNIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FOFlM 33(1 (4"") 
Spon_IIyGSA 
FAA(~CFFlI63,110 


